Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2019-1-4	January 22, 2019
	Resource: Kim Davison
	Sr. Vice President of Organizational Effectiveness
AGENDA ITEM:	Approval to Order an Election on May 4, 2019
DISCUSSION:	Approval of a resolution (English and Spanish versions) is needed to order a general election on May 4, 2019, for the purpose of electing four (4) members of the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District in Trustee Places 4, 5, and 6 for six-year terms, ending in 2025; and Place 2 for a four-year term, ending in 2023; define voting precinct boundaries as the same as defined by the Independent School Districts; designate location of polling places; provide for early voting; set a time for canvassing of election returns; authorize publication of this resolution; and state other items necessary to the election process. Information on the Election Day and Early Voting sites is incomplete at this time; the sites will be provided to the Board of Trustees when finalized.
DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:	To move forward with the planned election on May 4, 2019, the District President recommends approval of a resolution (English and Spanish versions) ordering a general election on May 4, 2019.
SUGGESTED MOTION:	"Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves a resolution (English and Spanish versions) ordering a general election on May 4, 2019, for the purpose of electing four (4) members of the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District in Trustee Places 4, 5, and 6 for six-year terms, ending in 2025; and Place 2 for a four-year term, ending in 2023; defining voting precinct boundaries the same as defined by the Independent School Districts; designating location of polling places with the understanding that a complete listing will be provided to the board when finalized; providing for early voting; setting a time for canvassing of election returns; authorizing publication of this resolution; and stating other items necessary to the election process."